PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6584427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIPLE RING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROGENITY, INC.
Street Address:	4330 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16299537
Application Number:	62642544
PCT Number:	US2019021814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (404) 724-2773

Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: ERICA M. DAVIS

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44090-0042001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA A. MURPHY			
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Murphy/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021			

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRT to Progenity_signed#page1.tif source=TRT to Progenity_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506537650 REEL: 055497 FRAME: 0225

source=TRT to Progenity_signed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Triple Ring Technologies, Inc.

a coporation organized and existing under the laws of

California, and having a place of business at:

39665 Eureka Drive Newark, CA 94560

Assignee:

Progenity, Inc.

a coporation organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware, and having a place of business at:

4330La Jolla Village Drive

Suite 200

SantDiego, CA 92122

Matterid	Client Ref	Title	Filed	Mall Date	Appin	Publ Date	Publ, No.	Country
44090- 0042001		INGESTIBLE DEVICE WITH RELATIVELY LARGE PAYLOAD VOLUME	3/12/2019	03/12/2019	16/299,537	9/19/2019	US-2019-0282791-A1	UNITED STATES
44090- 0042P01	•	INGESTIBLE DEVICE WITH RELATIVELY LARGE PAYLOAD VOLUME	3/13/2018	03/13/2018	62/642,544			UNITED STATES
44090- 0042WO1		INGESTIBLE DEVICE WITH RELATIVELY LARGE PAYLOAD VOLUME	3/12/2019	03/12/2019	PCT/US2019/021814	9/19/2019	WO 2019/178071	WIPO

- 1. Assignor represents that it has, previously had, or may have in the future, rights in the patents and patent applications listed above, and of all foreign and domestic patents, patent applications, including continuation-in-part applications, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like that derive priority from, or claim the benefit of the filing date of, the patents and patent applications listed above (the "Patents and Patent Applications") and of all new and useful inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the Patents and Patent Applications (the "Inventions"). The Patents and Patent Applications and the Inventions are collectively referred to as the "Patent Assets."
- 2. Assignor herebyassigns, and confirms any prior assignment, to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including the right to file and prosecute, in its own name wherever so permitted by law or in the name of Assignee wherever necessary, patent

Attorney Docket No. 44090-0042P01 Assignment from Triple Ring Technologies, Inc. to Progenity, Inc.

The Assignor herety executes this Assignment.	
Assignor: Triple Hing Technologies, Inc.	***
Signature:	Date: 12/18/2020
Name: SOSERH A- HEAVUE	ş. ş
Title: PRESIDENT & CED	
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	

Attorney Docket No. 44090-0042P01 Assignment from Triple Ring Technologies, Inc. to Progenity, Inc.

The Assignee herby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

24024999.doc

RECORDED: 03/04/2021

Assignce: Progenty, Inc.		
Signature: Uby Hodlool	Date: 12/22/202	
Name: Aubrea Haddach		
Title: Privacy Officar, Sr Counsel		
Witnessed by:		
Signature:	Date;	-
Print Name:		
Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:		